# **BID RESULTS**

Project: Albany Hill Access Improvements Project #C19-43

Bid Opening: Wednesday, September 4, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.

Location: City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA

Staff called for bids and the following were received:

#### **Grade Tech Inc.**

\$ 859,325.00

## Ray's Electric

\$ 893,460.00

### **Kerex Engineering Inc.**

\$ 1,063,020.00

#### Gordon N. Ball

\$ 1,067,695.00

#### **C.F.** Contracting

\$ 1,148,880.00

The above results may include errors and/or omissions by the bidder. Bids are referred to staff for review.

# City of Albany ALBANY HILL ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT Contract No.:C19-43

# **Bid Summary**

Bidder	Total				
Grade Tech Inc	\$ 859,325				
Ray's Electric	\$ 893,460				
Kerex Engineering Inc	\$ 1,063,020				
Gordon N. Ball	\$ 1,067,695				
C.F. Contracting	\$ 1,148,880				

**Engineer Estimate** 

\$890,000.00

#### Albany Hill Access improvements

#### BID ABSTRACT

				GradeTech		Ray's Electric		Kerex Engineering		Gordon N. Ball		C.F. Construction	
	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
1	Tree & Vegetation Protection Fencing	1850	LF	50	92,500	10	18,500	5	9,250	8	14,800	9	16,650
2	Tree Removal	27	EA	1,400	37,800	2,500	67,500	2,500	67,500	1,000	27,000	3,000	81,000
3	Stump removal	46	EA	500	23,000	300	13,800	550	25,300	500	23,000	750	34,500
4	Clearing and Grubbing	22000	SF	2	44,000	2	44,000	5	110,000	2	44,000	4	88,000
5	Clearing and Grubbing by Hand	1500	SF	2	3,000	5	7,500	10	15,000	9	13,500	10	15,000
6	Saw-Cut and Remove Concrete and AC	750	SF	9	6,750	14	10,500	10	7,500	15	11,250	10	7,500
7	Saw-Cut and Remove Curb and Gutter	100	LF	30	3,000	27	2,700	50	5,000	10	1,000	30	3,000
	Demolition off-haul (conc, AC, bollards,												
8	cables, misc debris)	1	LS	3,500	3,500	105,000	105,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	50,000	50,000
9	Re-grading	20000	SF	2	43,000	3	60,000	8	160,000	2	30,000	2	30,000
10	Hand Grading	1500	SF	3	4,500	6	9,000	12	18,000	8	12,000	5	7,500
11	Pedestrian Concrete Paving	3000	SF	48	144,000	27	81,000	30	90,000	60	180,000	60	180,000
	Vehicular Concrete Paving (sidewalks, Fire												
12	Road apron, ADA Curb ramps)	1000	SF	62	61,500	32	32,000	30	30,000	42	42,000	100	100,000
13	Curb and Gutter	100	LF	70	7,000	75	7,500	175	17,500	50	5,000	100	10,000
14	Patch AC at New Curb and Gutter	400	SF	19	7,400	25	10,000	40	16,000	5	2,000	20	8,000
15	Relocate Vehicular Gate and Fire Road Entry	1	LS	5,000	5,000	12,500	12,500	7,500	7,500	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000
	ADA Parking and Crosswalk MUTCD												
16	Striping, Signage	1	LS	4,000	4,000	10,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
17	Paint Curb Red	1	LS	515	515	5,000	5,000	2,500	2,500	1,000	1,000	4,000	4,000
18	Place Logs (salvaged logs)	440	LF	45	19,800	110	48,400	90	39,600	165	72,600	60	26,400
19	Log Seating (salvaged logs)	273	LF	100	27,300	210	57,330	90	24,570	165	45,045	60	16,380
20	Timber Steps atTaft (w/handrail)	1	LS	11,000	11,000	10,000	10,000	35,000	35,000	25,000	25,000	80,000	80,000
21	Timber Stairs at Footbridge	1	LS	30,000	30,000	8,000	8,000	15,000	15,000	22,000	22,000	20,000	20,000
22	Footbridges	1	LS	13,000	13,000	10,000	10,000	38,000	38,000	40,000	40,000	72,000	72,000
23	Aggregate Surfacing	440	SF	12	5,280	3	1,320	20	8,800	15	6,600	20	8,800
24	Rail Fence	95	LF	50	4,750	150	14,250	400	38,000	100	9,500	150	14,250
25	Drainage dissipators at Curb cuts	24	EA	200	4,800	150	3,600	500	12,000	800	19,200	400	9,600
26	Boulders	332	TN	490	162,680	390	129,480	100	33,200	600	199,200	250	83,000
27	Earthen Trail (balance cut/fill)	670	LF	20	13,400	25	16,750	90	60,300	50	33,500	50	33,500
	Bicycle Rack												
28	Bicycle Nack	3	EA	1,200	3,600	1,000	3,000	2,500	7,500	1,000	3,000	2,000	6,000
29	Trail Turnpike	100	SF	56	5,600	80	8,000	50	5,000	75	7,500	200	20,000
30	Obliterate Existing Trail with re-grading	350	LF	10	3,500	33	11,550	190	66,500	20	7,000	100	35,000
31	Timber Steps	79	EA	350	27,650	320	25,280	500	39,500	1,000	79,000	200	15,800
32	Straw Mulch at Disturbed Areas	1	LS	14,000	14,000	5,000	5,000	2,500	2,500	5,000	5,000	10,000	10,000
33	Vehicle Bollards	4	EA	1,000	4,000	1,250	5,000	1,000	4,000	1,000	4,000	1,500	6,000
34	Striping	1	LS	3,000	3,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	10,000	12,000	12,000
35	Re-Grade BMX area	1	LS	500	500	20,000	20,000	7,500	7,500	8,000	8,000	15,000	15,000
36	Signage Allowance	1	LS	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000

TOTAL \$ 859,325 \$ 893,460 \$ 1,063,020 \$ 1,052,695\* \$ 1,148,880

<sup>\*</sup> Amount different from bid submitted 9/4/2019